

REQUEST TO EXCHANGE FEDERAL FUNDS under the Federal-Aid Fund Exchange Master Agreement

County/City

Federal Funds to Be Exchanged: \$

Exchange Rate for 2024: \$0.90 State Funds/\$1.00 Federal Funds

Available Funds After Exchange: \$

The Secretary of Transportation is hereby requested to make available to the city/county State Funds in exchange for the city's/county's allotment of Federal Funds in the amount stated above. The Exchange will be made under the Terms and Conditions as set forth in the city/county's Federal Fund Exchange Master Agreement previously executed between the city/county and the Secretary. This request shall be attached to and become a part of the city/county's Federal Funds Exchange Agreement.

Contact Person:	Title:	
Address:		
Phone:	Email:	
	Date	
Typed or Printed Name		
Title		

*The representative signing this request must be authorized by law to bind the city/county to an agreement.